VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA--(Marketwired - Apr 5, 2016) - Nevada Copper Corp. (TSX:NCU) ("Nevada Copper" or the
"Company") is pleased to announce it has entered into an agreement (the "Amending Agreement") to further amend its senior
secured loan agreement dated December 31, 2014 with EXP T1 Ltd. an affiliate of Red Kite Mine Finance ("Red Kite"), which
was previously amended on September 30, 2015 and January 2, 2016 (the "Red Kite Loan Agreement").

Additionally, the Company has today agreed with Pala Investments Limited ("Pala") on a term sheet under which the maturity of
Pala's existing subordinated debt would be extended to December 31, 2017. Pala will also provide an additional US$5 million of
funding as a convertible loan subordinated in priority to the Red Kite secured loan (the "New Pala Loan"). The parties will now
proceed to put in place the definitive binding transaction agreements to document these arrangements as further described
below.

Red Kite Loan

The current loan amendments further improve the terms of the Red Loan Agreement as follows:

reducing the required funding under a 2016 Financing ("the 2016 Financing") to US$10 million from $15 million;

extending the outside date for completion of the 2016 Financing to May 31, 2016 from April 15, 2016;

reducing the working capital maintenance requirement to US$2 million from US$5 million;

confirms December 31, 2017 as the final date for satisfaction of the initial loan drawdown conditions;

extending the outside date of first commercial production to March 31, 2020; and,

eliminating the requirement for 2017 loan interest to be deposited in escrow by December 31, 2016, instead only requiring
that interest be paid on a monthly basis in advance starting in January 2017.

The Amending Agreement includes customary provisions for such agreements, including restrictive covenants applicable until the
completion of the 2016 Financing. If the Company does not complete the 2016 Financing before May 31, 2016, all amounts
outstanding under the Red Kite Loan Agreement will be immediately due and payable by the Company, and Red Kite will be in a
position to exercise all remedies available to it under the Red Kite Loan Agreement and related security agreements.

Giulio Bonifacio, the CEO of Nevada Copper commented on the Agreement: "Nevada Copper is pleased to have the continued
support of both Red Kite and Pala during what has been an extraordinarily challenging period in the mining sector and capital
markets. The much improved Red Kite loan terms and support from Pala will provide the Company with the required time to
further advance current discussions with a focus on strategic alternatives. Pumpkin Hollow is a Tier 1 asset which has been
significantly derisked and is fully- permitted/shovel-ready with a 1,900 foot production-sized shaft with lateral development, all of
which will continue to assist Management as it advances current discussions with several strategic groups.”

Pala Convertible Loans

Pala and the Company have entered into a term sheet pursuant to which Pala will advance a further US$5 million as a
convertible loan subordinated in priority to the Red Kite secured loan. The current Pala subordinated loan of approximately
US$21.7 million (including principal and interest) as at March 31, 2016 will be converted into a convertible loan with a maturity
date extended from June 30, 2016 to December 31, 2017 (collectively with the New Pala Loan, the "Pala Convertible Loans").

The Pala Convertible Loans will be subject to the approval of disinterested shareholders of the Company at a special shareholder
meeting to be convened for this purpose.

The Pala Convertible Loans would have the following key terms:

1. Maturity Date: The earlier of:
1. December 31, 2017,
2. the date when the Red Kite loan is repaid in full, and,
3. a change of control event;
2. Interest Rate: 12% per annum;
3. Drawdown: The funds under the New Pala Loan will be available on closing of the 2016 Financing;
4. Voluntary Prepayment: All outstanding convertible debt amounts owing may be prepaid in full by the Company with payment
of the following early repayment fee equivalent to:
1. 25% of outstanding amounts to be prepaid, if prepayment is made prior to December 31, 2016; and
2. 35% of outstanding amounts to be prepaid, if prepayment is made between January 1, 2017 and December 31, 2017,
5. Conversion: The Pala Convertible Loans and accrued and unpaid interest may be converted at the Conversion Price
("Conversion Price"), in full or in part, into common shares in the capital of the Company at any time up to the Maturity Date
or prior to any voluntary prepayment by the Company. The Conversion Price will be at a 15% premium to the average 20-day
VWAP closing price of the common shares of the Company immediately prior to the signing of the definitive binding
transaction agreement, subject to potential adjustment such that the Conversion Price will not exceed 115% of the
subscription price of the shares to be issued in the equity component of the 2016 Financing;
6. Arrangement Fee: US$200,000 due upon execution, payable out of the proceeds of the New Pala Loan;


/aktien/642--Nevada-Copper-Corp

7. Warrants. Pala will be issued 2.5 million warrants with a 3 year term, exercisable to acquire common shares of the Company
at an exercise price that is at a 25% premium to average 20-day VWAP closing market price of the common shares of the
Company on the date immediately prior to the signing of the definitive binding transaction agreement for the Pala Convertible
Loans.

The advancement of the Pala Convertible Loans remains subject to a number of conditions precedent, including execution of
definitive binding transaction agreements, receipt of Toronto Stock Exchange and other regulatory approvals, and receipt of
shareholder approval.

2016 Financing Requirement

The requirement to raise net proceeds of US$10 million in the 2016 Financing is anticipated to be fulfilled by a combination of two
elements: (a) an equity component sufficient to raise net proceeds of approximately US$5 million under the short form prospectus
financing announced by the Company on February 10, 2016, and, (b) an additional US$5 million from the Pala Convertible
Loans.

Pumpkin Hollow Project

The Pumpkin Hollow copper development is located entirely on private land close to infrastructure with all required power and
water supplies secured. With the project entirely on private land, all required Nevada (no Federal) permits for construction and
mine operations are in hand. With many analysts forecasting improving copper markets over the next few years, the Company's
Pumpkin Hollow Copper Project represents an attractive, "shovel-ready", fully-permitted copper project located in an ideal
mine-friendly location.

Update - Strategic Review

The Company continues to hold discussions with various strategic groups, and a Special Committee of the Board, consisting of
independent directors, has been appointed to review and evaluate all value-add strategic alternatives.

The scope of strategic alternatives to be considered is broad and could include, but not be limited to, a strategic investment in the
Pumpkin Hollow Project or the Company by a third party, a joint venture arrangement, the sale of all or a portion of the project, a
sale of the Company, a business combination with another entity, or some combination of the foregoing.

Over the past several months, the Company has conducted discussions and executed confidentiality agreements with a number
of interested parties regarding potential strategic alternatives and will continue to advance those discussions. At present, there
can be no assurance as to what, if any, strategic alternatives might be pursued by the Company. The Company does not intend
to disclose further details with respect to its review of strategic alternatives unless, and until, the board of directors has approved
a specific transaction or otherwise determines that further disclosure is warranted.

2016 Plans

During 2016, management will focus on maintaining the Project's construction and operating permits, and its "construction-ready"
status. In addition, management is currently considering alternate project development plans that might include completion of a
small first-phase underground mine, and a smaller initial development of the open pit deposit targeting higher grade areas of the
deposits first, followed by expansion at a later date.

NEVADA COPPER CORP.

Giulio T. Bonifacio, President & CEO

We seek safe harbour.



Contact

Nevada Copper Corp.

Eugene Toffolo

VP, Investor Relations & Communications
604-683-8266

Toll free: 1-877-648-8266
etoffolo@nevadacopper.com
Nevada Copper Corp.

Robert McKnight, P.Eng., MBA
Executive Vice President & CFO
604-683-1309
bmcknight@nevadacopper.com



/aktien/642--Nevada-Copper-Corp
/aktien/642--Nevada-Copper-Corp

